
Bid Number: 24-054 Project Title: 2024 I&I Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation
Bid Issue: 6/14/2024 Department: Public Works

Bid Opening: 6/28/2024
Addenda:

No. 1 - 6/19/2024; No. 2 - 6/0/2024; 
No. 3 - 6/25/2024

BIDDER PROPOSAL PRICE CONTACT INFORMATION

Visu-Sewer of Illinois, LLC $706,850.75

Randy Bieri                                                               
9014 S. Thomas Avenue                                                 

Bridgeview, IL  60455                                                           
P: 262-695-2340 / F: 262-695-2359                   

Email: visu-info@visu-sewer.com

Insituform Technologies, USA, LLC $731,613.65

Patrizia H. Sordillo
580 Goddard Avenue

Chesterfield, MO  63005
P: 636-530-2863 / F: 636-530-8701

Email: psordillo@azuria.com

National Power Rodding Corp. $865,867.50

Reid W. Ruprecht
2500 W Arthington St.

Chicago, IL  60612
P: 312-666-7700 / F: 312-666-0748

Email: office@nationalpowerrodding.com

Hoerr Construction, Inc. $723,037.00

Max P. Hoerr ll
1416 County Road 200 N

Goodfield, IL  61742
P: 309-691-6653 / F: 309-508-7990

Email: info@hoerr.com

Bid Tabulation

Proposals are subject to review for completeness, accuracy, and compliance with all terms and conditions of the bid specifications
Prepared by: Brandi Watson, Management Analyst - Village of Orland Park

Page 1 of 2 ITB 24-054 - Bid Tabulation



Bid Number: 24-054 Project Title:

Submitted three (3) sealed hardcopies of the bid √ √ √ √
Submitted a completed Bidder Summary Sheet √ √ √ √
Submitted a completed Certificate of Compliance √ √ √ √
Submitted three (3) references √ √ √ √
Submitted signed Insurance Requirements form √ √ √ √
Submitted Original Bid Bond (10%) V1 V2 √ √
Submitted Unit Price Sheet √ √ √ √
Acknowledgment of Addendum No. 1, No.2 & No. 3 √ V3 √ √
GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE $706,850.75 $731,613.65 $865,867.50 $723,037.00

2024 I&I Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation

Visu-Sewer of Illinois, LLC

*A check mark in the box indicates inclusion of the required form with the proposal package. 
A "V#" indicates a variance that will be explained below.

V2- Bidder provided an Original Bid Bond however the Project Name was incorrect.

Hoerr Construction, Inc.
Insituform Technologies, USA, 

LLC
National Power Rodding Corp.

Village of Orland Park Bid Responsiveness Check  

 Prepared by: Brandi Watson, Management Analyst - Village of Orland Park 

Bid Requirement

V1- Bidder provided a copy of their Bid Bond, not an original.

V3 - Bidder did not did not provide Acknowledgment of Addendum No.1, No. 2 and No. 3; only 12 out of 13 Documents were downloaded.


	Proposal Tab
	Responsiveness Check

